Pulse Tube
User Manual
Order code: EQLED085
www.prolight.co.uk Pulse Tube User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 1002 x 220 x 200mm
Weight 0.3kg
Order code EQLED085
Operation:
Connect to a suitable mains outlet using the captive power connection.
IR remote functions:
01 - Sets the unit into blackout off (LED on)
02 - Sets the unit into blackout on (LED off)
03 - Sets the static colour (see chart key for colours)
04 - Runs the built-in programs, use the ‘+’ and ‘-’ buttons
to go through the programs and then the ‘Speed’ button
followed by the ‘+’ and ‘-’ buttons to adjust the
program speed
05 - Runs the sound programs, use the ‘+’ and ‘-’ buttons
to go through the programs
06 - Sets the LEDs to flash, use the ‘+’ and ‘-’ buttons to
change the flash speed
07 - Sets the built in program speed. Press this button
followed by the ‘+’ and ‘-’ buttons to adjust the
program speed
08 - Adjusts the built-in programs and built-in program
speed, sound program, flash speed for static colour,
brightness of static colour
A - Red
B - Green
C - Blue
D - Orange
E - Lime Green
F - Pink
G - Amber
H - Cyan
I - Magenta
J - Yellow
K - Purple/Blue
L - White
Auto
–
G BR
ON OFF
+
Sound
Speed
Flash
03
01 02
06
08
05
04
07
A B C
D E F
G H I
J K L
10
0